Guided drives DGRF, Clean Design
Subject to change – 2010/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF, Clean Design
Key features
At a glance
• The guided drive is used wherever
hygiene, ease of cleaning and
resistance are important,

Subject to change – 2010/104 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF, Clean Design
Type codes
DGRF – C – GF – 25 – 200 – PPV – A – R – A3
Type
Double-acting
DGRF Guided drive
Version
C Easy-to-clean design
Guide
GF Plain-bearing guide
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning rings at both ends
PPV Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
Position sensing
A Via proximity sensor
Sensor mounting, external
– None
R Mounting rail for proximity sensor
Wiper seal material
– Standard
A3 Suitable for unlubricated operation
-V- New
2010/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF, Clean Design
Technical data
Function
Piston∅ 20, 25, 32
Piston∅ 32, 40, 50, 63
-N- Diameter
20 … 63 mm
-T- Stroke length
10 … 400 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 20 25 32 40 50 63
Pneumatic connection M5 M5 Gx G¼ G¼ Gy
Mode of operation Double-acting
Design Guideg
Guide rods with yoke
Guide Plain-bearing guide
Cushioning P Flexible cushioning rings at both ends –g
PPV – Pneumatic cushioning, adjustable at both ends
Cushioning length [mm] – 20 20 22 22
Position sensing – Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting Via through-holeyp g
Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Torsional backlash1) [°] 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.06
1) Retracted state, without load
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston∅ 20 25 32 40 50 63
Variant P PPV
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 10 2 … 10 2 … 12 2 … 12 1.5 … 12p g p
A3 [bar] 2 … 10 2 … 12 1.5 … 12
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement
for the surface
Force [N] and impact energy [J]
Piston∅ 20 25 32 40 50 63
Theoretical force at 6 bar, advancing 189 295 483 754 1,178 1,870
Theoretical force at 6 bar, retracting 141 247 415 633 990 1,682
Max. impact energy in the end positions with P
cushioning
0.2 0.3 0.4 – – –
vperm. =
2 x Eperm.
mdead + mload
�

For unlubricated operation -A3
1 R Always present with DGRF-32-P
Transfer order code
DGRF – C – GF – – – – – –
-V- New
2010/10 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Guided drives DGRF, Clean Design
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data� Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching Electrical connection Cable length Part No. Typeyp g g
output [m]
yp
N/O contact
Is mounted on the mounting rail PNP Cable, 3-wire 5.0 571339 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-5,0-OEg
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 571342 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 571341 SMT-C1-PS-24V-K-0,3-M12
Ordering data – Connecting cables for SMT-C1-… Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type, , g
[m]
yp
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3g , , 3 p , p , 3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Straight socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541363 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE3g , , 5 p , p , 3
5 541364 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3g , , 3 p , p , 3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M12x1, 5-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541367 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE3g , , 5 p , p , 3
5 541370 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE3
Ordering data – Push-in fittings Technical data� Internet: quick star
Connection Material Part No. Type PU2)
Thread Tubing O.D.
With external hexagon